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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

DN

la. Type of Work
priLL [F DEEPEN [_| PLUG BACK [_]

7. Unit Agreement Name

MULTIPLE
ZONE

b. Type of Well
olL ‘[] SINGLE
WELL 20NE

GAS
WELL

O L] L]

OTHER

8, Farm or Lease Name

Mary Ackroyd

2. Name of Operator

Manana Gas, 1Inc,

9. Well No.

2

3. Address ct Operator

P. O. Box 145, New Mexico 87401

Farmington,

10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat g

Aztec Pictured Cliff

ul

4. Location of Well

South

J 1790

FEET FROM THE LINE

AND l330 € East SEC. TWE. 30N RGE. 11w NMPM

UNIT LETTER LOCATED

MANN

12, County

San Juan

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

NN
\QS

19. Proposed Depth . Formation

20. Rotary or C.T.

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 2000 Plctured Cliffis Rotary
. Elevations (Show whether DF, RT, etc.) 21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond | 21B. Drilling Contractor 22. Approx. Date Work will start
5551 Gr. Blanket Ludwig Drilling Co. June 28, 1979
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING |WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
8 3/4" 7" 20# 140 40 Surface
4 3/4" 2 _7/8" 6, 4% 2000 300 Surface

This well replaces the Mary Ackroyd # 1,
Farmington Sand.

Pictured Cliffs formation in the Mary Ackroyd # 2.
will be used for both wells.

completion of this well.

The gas is dedicated to El Paso Natural Gas Com
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Eany

Aol
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FOR
DRILLING S0
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IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL 15 To peepen on PURKRIRES
YIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

which is being completed in the
The same drilling rig which was used on the Mary Ackroyd
# 1 will be skidded 20 feet South and a new hole will be drilled t

CTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-

I hereby certi’y that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

G et

President

Signed Title

Date

5/21/79

(This space for State Use)
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oare 2y 21 1979

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL LN ANY



LA S S Wy o N N A TEALRE AL
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All distences muet be from the outer boundatiea of the Section.

() -etolor Leose Well No.
1A GAS, INC. Mery Ackroyd 2 2
Unit Leller Section Township Raqe County
J 18 30 NORTH 11 WEST SAN JU%N
Aciuol Footoge Location ol Well; ]
181C feet {rom the SOUTH fine and 1330 fect from the ZAST line
Cround Level Clev, Producing Formoltion Pool Dedicaled Acieoge:
55@0 Pictured Cliffs Aztec Pictured Cliffs,L%j— 160 Acres

Yes

sion.

intercst and roya)l)’).

3. If more than one lease of dif
deted by communitization, unitization, force-pooling..etc?

(] No
If answer is ‘‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually béen consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

I{ answer is ‘“‘yes)’ type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dcdicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, ouﬂir;c cach and identify the ownership thercof (both as to working

ferent ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

Communitization

CERTIFICATION
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! hereby certify thot the informotion con-
toined herein is 1rue ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

FA (o,

President

Nam

Position
Manana Gas, Inc.

Company

May 21, 1979

Date
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MANANA GAS, INC,

MARY ACKROYD # 1 WELL

Pictured Cliffs Formation

SE/4 Sec. 18-30N-11W

Ownership of Leases Included in Unit

Mineral Owner

Net Acres Owned

Percentage

Glennie D. Ward

D & RGW Railroad

Sherman and Wanda Emery

O. F. Dean and Eva Gertrude Dean
Martha Dean

Nathan Goode, Jr, and Sue A. Goode
Verl Munkres and Joy Munkres

James R. and Veronica Trujillo Williams

Totals

76.925
6.150
16.215
19.231
19.231
17.283
4.590
0.375

160.000

48.078125%
3.843750%
10.134375%
12,019531%
12,019531%
10.801875%
2.868750%
0.234063%

100.000000%




