DISTRIBUTION SANTA FÉ		NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SO-045-23555 Form C-101 Revised 1-1-65					
FILE U.S.G.S.						5A. Indicate Type of Lease STATE FEE X 5. State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
LAND OFFICE OPERATOR /					.s. state OII	& Gas Lease No.	
	N FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN, C	R PLUG BACK	<			
1a. Type of Work DRILL X		DEEPEN	PI	LUG BACK	7. Unit Agre		
b. Type of Well OIL GAS WELL WELL			SINGLE ZONE	MULTIPLE M		Farm or Lease Name Mary Ackroyd	
2. Name of Operator Manana Gas T	n.c.				9. Well No.	_	
Manana Gas, Inc. 3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 145, Farmington, New Mexico 87401					10. Field an	d Pool, or Wildcat ictured Cliff:	
	, Farmingcon,			outh	mm		
				11W NMP			
					12. County San Ju	an (
		}	. Proposed Depth 2000			20. Rotary or C.T. s Rotary	
21. Elevations (Show whether DF,	1	& Status Plug. Bond 21	P. Drilling Contrac		22 Approx	. Date Work will start	
5551 Gr.	Blank	cet Lu	dwig Dril	ling Co.	Jun	e 28, 1979	
	P	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGRA	\M			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT				EST. TOP	
8 3/4"	7"	20#	140		40 00	Surface Surface	
4 3/4"	2 7/8"	6.4#	2000				
This well replaces the Mary Ackroyd # l, which is being completed in the Farmington Sand. The same drilling rig which was used on the Mary Ackroyd							
# 1 will be skidded 20 feet South and a new hole will be drilled to the Pictured Cliffs formation in the Mary Ackroyd # 2. The same picks and pad							
will be used for both wells.							
BOP equipment will be operational at all times during the drilling and 79 completion of this well.							
The gas is de	dicated to E	l Paso Natura	l Gas Com	pany.	6	DIST. 3	
			FOR 90	DAYS LIFESS COMMUNICED			
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PROGRAM: IF	PROPOSAL 1S TO DEEPEN OR	PEXAMES CHEEN	-19-79	PRODUCTIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-	
I hereby certify that the information				•			
Signed Ed Ho	and		esident		Date 5/2	1/79	
(This space for S	enshick	TITLE DEPUTY OIL &	GAS INSPECTOR,				

NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. Operator _ Mary Ackroyd MANANA GAS, County **Hange** Section Township Unit Letter SAN JUMN WEST 11 30 NORTH 18 Actual Footage Location of Well: EAST 1330 1810 feet from the SOUTH Dedicated Acreage: Ground Level Clev. Producing Formation 160 Acres Aztec Pictured Cliffs xx 5669 Pictured Cliffs 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation ____Communitization X Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name President Position Manana Gas, Inc. Company May 21, 1979 Date 18 Mary Ackroyd #1 Mary Ackroyd #2 Date Surveyed O February Registered Professional Engineer عدع mes, P. Leese 1463

1500

2000

1000

800

MANANA GAS, INC.

MARY ACKROYD # 1 WELL

Pictured Cliffs Formation

SE/4 Sec. 18-30N-11W

Ownership of Leases Included in Unit

mineral Owner	Net Acres Owned	Percentage
Glennie D. Ward	76.925	48.078125%
D & RGW Railroad	6.150	3.843750%
Sherman and Wanda Emery	16.215	10.134375%
O. F. Dean and Eva Gertrude Dean	19.231	12.019531%
Martha Dean	19.231	12.019531%
Nathan Goode, Jr. and Sue A. Goode	17.283	10.801875%
Verl Munkres and Joy Munkres	4.590	2.868750%
James R. and Veronica Trujillo Williams	0.375	0.234063%
·		
Totals	160.000	100.00000%